2019 and will expire on May 27, 2025. A new award is intended as a result of this RFP process. 

1.5.1 Historical Spend 

OECM currently has Software License Products and Related Services agreements in place with three 
(3) suppliers that expire on May 27, 2025. There are presently two-hundred-and-sixty-eight (268) 
unique Customers using these existing OECM agreements. 

Approximate purchases through these existing agreements from May 2019 to May 2024 is 
approximately one-hundred-and-ninety-five million dollars ($195,000,000).  

Customers using OECM’s current agreement are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any 
Master Agreement resulting from this RFP.  

1.5.2  Customer Engagement 

The following Customers were engaged with the development of the Deliverables set out in this RFP: